# 1999 Regular Session

#### BY: Environmental Matters Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 429

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Owings" and substitute "Owings, Nathan-Pulliam, Goldwater, Hubbard, Weir, and Redmer".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 13, after "regulations;" insert "requiring the Board to conduct a certain study and to submit a certain report by a certain date;".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 35, strike "REGISTERED" and substitute "PRACTICAL".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 14, strike "IS" and substitute "ARE".

### AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6 in line 38, on page 8 in line 35, on page 9 in line 24, and on page 10 in line 19, in each instance, strike "NURSE MULTISTATE LICENSURE".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 8, in line 1, after the second "THE" insert "<u>MULTISTATE LICENSURE</u>"; in line 10, after "AND" insert "<u>PROMPTLY</u>"; in line 13, strike "REMOTE STATE ACTIONS" and substitute "<u>REPORTS</u>"; and in line 17, strike "NECESSARY".

## AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 9, in line 10, strike "UNLESS" and substitute "<u>IF</u>"; and in line 10, strike "PROHIBITED" and substitute "<u>PERMITTED</u>".

# AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 12, in lines 10 and 11, in each instance, strike "THIS" and substitute " $\overline{\text{THE}}$ ". AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 13, before line 1, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the State Board of Nursing shall conduct a study of the Nurse Multistate Licensure Compact to evaluate the effectiveness and operability of the Compact. The Board shall report its findings, in accordance with § 2-1246 of the State Government Article, to the House Environmental Matters Committee and the Senate Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee on or before November 1, 2004.";

and in lines 1 and 4, strike "2." and "3.", respectively, and substitute "3." and "4.", respectively.